ISLAMORADA, VILLAGE OF ISLANDS
Village Manager History

Name

James Chisholm

Greg Tindle

Charles Baldwin

Bernard Lapira

Gary Word

Kenneth Fields

Edward Koconis

Maria Bassett

Seth Lawless

Maria Bassett

Position

Village Manager

Acting VM

Village Manager

Village Manager

Village Manager

Village Manager

Village Manager

Village Manager

Village Manager

Acting Village
Manager

Date of
Appointment

8/1/1998

6/10/1999

11/8/1999

6/21/2003

1/9/2006

3/17/2008

9/23/2010

2/6/2014

10/3/2016

8/21/2020

Date of

Termination

6/11/1999

11/7/1999

6/20/2003

1/6/2006

1/31/2008

10/22/2010

2/5/2014

10/2/2016

8/21/2020

8D

Ending Salary

$75,000

$129,360

$105,000

$115,000

$165,470

$144,200

$142,800

$152,367

$154,622

Car Allowance

Use of Village vehicle
or 3400 per month

Use of Village vehicle

Use of Village vehicle

Use of Village vehicle

or $500 per month

(86,000 per year)

$475 per month

$475 per month

$0

$0

$0

Housing
Allowance

$750.00 per month

$1,400 per month

$0

$2,700 per month

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Pension

10% to ICMA 457
Plan

15% to ICMA 457
Plan

equal to other
employees

15% to 457 Plan +
10% to 401a Plan

5% to 457 Plan + 10%
to 401a Plan

10% to 457 Plan +
401a Plan equal to
other employees

21.43% to FRS

27.29% to FRS; 10%
to 457 Plan

27.29% to FRS; 10%
to 457 Plan

Vacation

15 days at hire + 20
days per year

10 days at hire + 20
days per year

equal to other
employees

15 days at hire + 20
days per year

15 days per year

equal to other
employees

equal to other
employees

equal to other
employees; 5 days
administrative leave
annually

equal to other
employees

Other

Cost of long-term
disability insurance

policy

Cost of long-term
disability insurance

policy

Cost of long-term
disability insurance
policy







