S <i>LAMORADA, VILL</i> /illage Manager His	AGE OF ISLANDS								
mago managor riio	, in the second								
<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date of</u> <u>Appointment</u>	<u>Date of</u> <u>Termination</u>	Ending Salary	<u>Car Allowance</u>	<u>Housing</u> <u>Allowance</u>	<u>Pension</u>	<u>Vacation</u>	<u>Other</u>
James Chisholm	Village Manager	8/1/1998	6/11/1999	\$75,000	Use of Village vehicle or \$400 per month	\$750.00 per month	10% to ICMA 457 Plan	15 days at hire + 20 days per year	Cost of long-term disability insurance policy
Greg Tindle	Acting VM	6/10/1999	11/7/1999						
Charles Baldwin	Village Manager	11/8/1999	6/20/2003	\$129,360	Use of Village vehicle	\$1,400 per month	15% to ICMA 457 Plan	10 days at hire + 20 days per year	Cost of long-term disability insurance policy
Bernard Lapira	Village Manager	6/21/2003	1/6/2006	\$105,000	Use of Village vehicle	\$0	equal to other employees	equal to other employees	
Gary Word	Village Manager	1/9/2006	1/31/2008	\$115,000	Use of Village vehicle or \$500 per month (\$6,000 per year)	\$2,700 per month	15% to 457 Plan + 10% to 401a Plan	15 days at hire + 20 days per year	Cost of long-term disability insurance policy
Kenneth Fields	Village Manager	3/17/2008	10/22/2010	\$165,470	\$475 per month	\$0	5% to 457 Plan + 10% to 401a Plan	15 days per year	
Edward Koconis	Village Manager	9/23/2010	2/5/2014	\$144,200	\$475 per month	\$0	10% to 457 Plan + 401a Plan equal to other employees	equal to other employees	
Maria Bassett	Village Manager	2/6/2014	10/2/2016	\$142,800	\$0	\$0	21.43% to FRS	equal to other employees	
Seth Lawless	Village Manager	10/3/2016	8/21/2020	\$152,367	\$0	\$0	27.29% to FRS; 10% to 457 Plan	equal to other employees; 5 days administrative leave annually	
Maria Bassett	Acting Village Manager	8/21/2020	TBD	\$154,622	\$0	\$0	27.29% to FRS; 10% to 457 Plan	equal to other employees	